General Description
The MAX6043 precision voltage reference provides
accurate preset +2.5V, +3.3V, +4.096V, +5.0V, and +10V
reference voltages from up to +40V input voltages. The
MAX6043 features a proprietary temperature coefficient
curvature-correction circuit and laser-trimmed thin-film
resistors that result in a very low temperature coefficient
of 15ppm/°C (max) and excellent initial accuracy of 0.05%
(max). Low temperature drift and low noise make the
MAX6043 ideal for use with high-resolution A/D or D/A
converters.
The MAX6043 draws 320μA of supply current and sourc-
es 10mA or sinks 0.6mA of load current. The MAX6043
uses bandgap technology for low-noise performance
and excellent accuracy. The MAX6043 does not require
an output bypass capacitor for stability, and is stable
with capacitive loads up to 100μF. Eliminating the output

 ● Wide Operating Temperature Range
-40°C to +125°C
 ● Stable with Capacitive Loads from 0 to 100μF
 ● No External Capacitors Required for Stability
19-3036; Rev 7; 11/21
#Denotes an RoHS-compliant device that may include lead that is exempt under the RoHS requirements.
T = Tape and reel.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
PART OUTPUT VOLTAGE
(V)
TEMPCO
(PPM/°C)
INITIAL ACCURACY
(%) TOP MARK
MAX6043BAUT25-T 2.500 20 0.10 ABDQ
MAX6043CAUT25-T 2.500 65 0.50 ABDR
MAX6043BAUT33-T 3.300 20 0.10 ABDS
MAX6043BAUT41-T 4.096 20 0.10 ABDU
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
Ordering Information
Pin Configuration
GND
INI.C.*
*INTERNALLY CONNECTED. DO NOT CONNECT.
1 6 OUTS
5 OUTF
I.C.*
MAX6043
SOT23
TOP VIEW
2
3 4
Precision High-Voltage Reference in SOT23 MAX6043
Design
Resources
Tools
and Models

OUTF
OUTS
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │ 14
MAX6043 Precision High-Voltage Reference in SOT23
#Denotes an RoHS-compliant device that may include lead that is exempt under the RoHS requirements.
T = Tape and reel.
PART OUTPUT VOLTAGE
(V)
TEMPCO
(PPM/°C)
INITIAL ACCURACY
(%) TOP MARK
MAX6043CAUT41-T 4.096 65 0.50 ABDV
MAX6043BAUT50-T 5.000 20 0.10 ABDW
MAX6043CAUT50-T 5.000 65 0.50 ABDX
MAX6043BAUT10-T 10.000 20 0.10 ABDY
MAX6043CAUT10-T 10.000 65 0.50 ABDZ
MAX6043BAUT25+T 2.500 20 0.10 +ABDQ
MAX6043BAUT33+T 3.300 20 0.10 +ABDS
MAX6043BAUT41+T 4.096 20 0.10 +ABDU
MAX6043BAUT50+T 5.000 20 0.10 +ABDW
MAX6043BAUT10+T 10.000 20 0.10 +ABDY
MAX6043CAUT25+T 2.500 65 0.50 +ABDR
MAX6043CAUT33+T 3.300 65 0.50 +ABDT
MAX6043CAUT41+T 4.096 65 0.50 +ABDV
MAX6043CAUT50+T 5.000 65 0.50 +ABDX
MAX6043CAUT10+T 10.000 65 0.50 +ABDZ
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information (continued)
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │ 15
MAX6043 Precision High-Voltage Reference in SOT23
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 11/03 Initial release —
1 5/04 Added future product information, updated the Electrical Characteristics and
Typical Operating Characteristics. 1–6, 11, 12
2 8/12 Updated the Ordering Information/Selector Guide, Absolute Maximum Ratings,
and the Package Information sections. 1, 14, 15
3 1/19 Updated Ordering Information, Absolute Maximum Ratings, added Package
Information section 1, 2, 14
4 3/19 Updated Ordering Information 15
5 1/20 Updated Ordering Information 15
6 7/21 Updated Ordering Information 1, 15
7 11/21 Updated Ordering Information and Electrical Characteristics table 1, 3–7,15
Revision History
MAX6043 Precision High-Voltage Reference in SOT23
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m Analog Devices  │ 16
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use.Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implicationor
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks andregistered trademarks are the
property of their respective owners.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  MAX6043BAUT50+T  MAX6043BAUT10+T  MAX6043BAUT41+T  MAX6043CAUT10+T  MAX6043CAUT25+T
MAX6043BAUT25+T  MAX6043CAUT33+T  MAX6043CAUT41+T  MAX6043BAUT33+T  MAX6043CAUT50+T